2024 District 3 Handicap Scholarship Singles

Final Standings
Scholarship Winners advance to State Finals

Handicap Scholarship Singles District 3, A Boys 151 & Up, Handicapped
Place Team Name
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Weir Ethan C.
Cummings Colin
Colgan Brady

Horne Owen P.
Ewing Isaac

Nagle William J.
Sisley Jordan
Jurczak Joe

Mccabe Mason S.
Kennedy Zachary
Bennett Tyler J.
Cooley Joshua
Bernotas Jonathan T.
Clemons Jonathan W.
Kaminski Mateo G.
Dilla Brody T.
Roberts Dylan C.
Carnahan Noah P.
Hrizo Jacob A.
Smith Preston

Johal Nik

Bingham Jacob (J J) R.
Mcmanus Declan
Felesky Jack
Klemstine Jude L.
Endler Zachary
Krall Brian

Mccabe Madden E.
Rossetti Vincent J.

Sensebaugh Christian J.

Krall Jason

Debich Nicholas
Fallon Brayden
Coughanour Kaden J.
Cox Brady E.

King Konner W.
Diehm Baxter
Knecht Anthony
Byass-Rascoe Grayson
Winston Jarot J.
Marcej Andrew J.
Schimmer Cade
Weyant Kyler J.
Allen Adrian
Kosko-Kennedy Logan
Shaffer Damien M.
Hepler Nicholas
Wildenmann Braylon
Erndl Ashton W.
Mcgeary Quintin
Sinan Dylan M.

Entry
1642223 799
1580228 758
1580223 752
1570077 751
1542762 735
1701183 734
1513507 730
1701187 722
1503212 720
1494272 715
1494961 714
1494334 711
1560922 702
1561878 701
1580235 701
1560924 697
1560923 696
1501953 693
1496236 691
1560921 687
1701184 687
1494305 683
1580233 683
1542767 682
1495244 679
1494314 672
1505490 671
1503213 667
1497757 655
1506693 655
1505489 651
1580234 650
1494330 640
1522111 640
1550152 636
1650426 632
1494301 632
1542766 629
1494329 620
1650180 620
1494345 616
1495247 613
1570076 611
1494300 609
1494341 592
1701169 585
1497753 583
1542759 567
1650170 541
1494303 484
1499448 153

147
90
147
120
189
201
132
114
96
147
138
135
45
150
177
87
87
174
153
51
192
66
165
105
132
96
102
126
171
174
183
174
120
126
48
147
90
57
126
141
87
30
141
204
75
180
93
129
156
108
54

Score Hcap From

Jefferson Hills, PA
New Kensington, PA
New Kensington, PA
Bedford, PA
Somerset, PA
SAXTON, PA

Belle Vernon, PA
MONROEVILLE, PA
Indiana, PA

Arnold, PA
Johnstown, PA
Arnold, PA
Pittsburgh, PA
Pittsburgh, PA

New Kensington, PA
Pittsburgh, PA
Pittsburgh, PA
Blairsville, PA
Pittsburgh, PA
Pittsburgh, PA
IRWIN, PA

Arnold, PA

New Kensington, PA
Somerset, PA
Arnold, PA

Arnold, PA

Arnold, PA

Indiana, PA

Arnold, PA

Indiana, PA

Arnold, PA

New Kensington, PA
Arnold, PA

West Newton, PA
Somerset, PA
Altoona, PA

Arnold, PA
Somerset, PA
Arnold, PA
Duncansville, PA
Arnold, PA

Arnold, PA

Bedford, PA

Arnold, PA

Arnold, PA
Washington, PA
Arnold, PA
Somerset, PA
Altoona, PA

Arnold, PA

Coral, PA

Scholarship

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

196.00
117.00
86.00
69.00
59.00
51.00
46.00
41.00
38.00
35.00
32.00



Handicap Scholarship Singles District 3, A Girls 151 & Up, Handicapped
Place Team Name
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Grudowski Madison R.
Schimmer Carly
Osche Jordyn

Then Brooklynn
Rhodes Andrea J.
Windows Hannah
Marshman Mackenzie J.
Fulmer Alexandria
Svitek Olivia

Rossetti Quinn M.
Pilyih Mareana
Eppley Makenna P.
Williams Annalise
Schimmer Callie
Livingston Mackensie
Fichte Gwyneth
Mcconahy Kylie
Callahan Brooke
Mccandless Leah N.
Collazzo Ryanna L.
Then Addison

Zeller Haley

Entry
1559789 761
1495245 750
1494333 750
1494279 725
1650182 725
1580229 722
1701168 715
1494291 714
1580227 695
1497758 693
1494340 672
1508755 671
1494299 669
1495246 668
1580225 655
1494306 643
1580226 634
1494336 633
1580222 632
1501949 627
1494280 626
1494319 598

207
189
186
177
162
132
201
168
174
198
36

84

201
141
99

138
123
159
54

198
132
207

Score Hcap From

Monroeville, PA
Arnold, PA

Arnold, PA

Arnold, PA
Duncansville, PA
New Kensington, PA
Washington, PA
Arnold, PA

New Kensington, PA
Arnold, PA

Arnold, PA

Homer City, PA
Arnold, PA

Arnold, PA

New Kensington, PA
Arnold, PA

New Kensington, PA
Arnold, PA

New Kensington, PA
Indiana, PA

Arnold, PA

Arnold, PA

Handicap Scholarship Singles District 3, B Boys 111 - 150, Handicapped
Place Team Name
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Todd Tristan H.
Harrell Nirvan
Trathowen Dominic
Zeller Cole

Simon Landon
White Nathan J.
Spencer Ashton
Swartzwelder Liam
Piccolino Michael
Berggren lan J.
Shawley Alexander M.
Lanasa Enzo
Skundrich Jacob
Hinerman Decan S.
Fulmer Jack
Matarrese Liam
Pannell Julian
Strickland Andrew
Zelanko Noah A.
Robertson Dustin L.
Mauser Jacob W.
Rothermel Archer
Pierce Mitchell A.
Greiner Spencer
Yohman Noah
Altman Rhys A.
Calcaterra Brayden M.

McCullough Marshall L.

Ewing Caleb
Ellefson Timothy

Entry
1657462 603
1649797 570
1494287 531
1494321 528
1697765 527
1701181 522
1494290 518
1494342 517
1497754 513
1621555 507
1695008 505
1542776 498
1650105 494
1701171 492
1494283 490
1494276 489
1701177 483
1502358 477
1552619 471
1553167 471
1701182 466
1494294 452
1505880 450
1577293 449
1497751 444
1553429 437
1699032 436
1701177 425
1542761 424
1494346 418

21
6
102
96
0
78
42
108
42
42
66
27
15
99
18
72
114
15
30
117
93
21
78
66
90
99
15
24
51
24

Score Hcap From

Belle Vernon, PA
Sarver, PA
Arnold, PA
Arnold, PA

Mc Donald, PA
Gallitzan, PA
Arnold, PA
Arnold, PA
Arnold, PA
Glassport, PA
South Park, PA
Somerset, PA
New Kensington, PA
Washington, PA
Arnold, PA
Arnold, PA
Washington, PA
Rostraver Township, PA
Martinsburg, PA
Martinsburg, PA
Greensburg, PA
Arnold, PA
Coral, PA
Elizabeth, PA
Arnold, PA
Bedford, PA
Coraopolis, PA
Washington, PA
Somerset, PA
Arnold, PA

Scholarship

LRl e

129.00
67.00
67.00
30.00
30.00

Scholarship

$
$
$
$
$
$

147.00
88.00
65.00
52.00
44.00
38.00



31

Martin Brayden

1544631 338

30

Somerset, PA

Handicap Scholarship Singles District 3, B Girls 111 - 150, Handicapped
Place Team Name
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10
11
11
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

Diehm Emmi
Richard Phoebe
Greiner Isabelle
Gratton Ryleigh
Chusko Maggie R.
Young Ava V.
Jackson Gabriella
Young Baile Q.
Beighley Allison
Griffin Emma
Klemstine Grace E.
Grainy Elise
Morris Danyel L.
Fichte Scarlett
Griffin Rebecca
Macgregor Gracie E.
Hoyle Madison
Kobylanski Morgan
Lawler Charley
Mccann Morgan G.
Patton Aubriella M.

Entry
1494302 591
1623233 540
1497752 535
1497748 523
1549327 518
1701167 516
1701180 516
1701166 502
1494312 500
1494310 489
1494327 482
1494307 482
1701173 473
1494331 464
1494308 448
1499770 446
1542769 443
1580224 425
1701175 419
1560936 416
1697819 387

66
18
60
66
72
78
63
93
21
108
75
3
105
78
0
48
30
39
114
114
93

Score Hcap From

Arnold, PA

New Kensington, PA
Arnold, PA

Arnold, PA
Monroeville, PA
Washington, PA
PITTSBURGH, PA
Washington, PA
Arnold, PA

Arnold, PA

Arnold, PA

Arnold, PA
Washington, PA
Arnold, PA

Arnold, PA
Schellsburg, PA
Somerset, PA

New Kensington, PA
Washington, PA
Pittsburgh, PA

Mc Kees Rocks, PA

Handicap Scholarship Singles District 3, C Boys 110 & Under, Handicap
Place Team Name
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Hite Connor
Cummings Owen
Malik Landon N.
Latuch Cooper
Ritchey Jacob
Varney Wayde
Hoover Harper
Then Jackson
Abraham Christian
Koontz Chase
Miller Daniel C.

Drobnoek Alexander J.

Wissman Jonah
Parco Nathan
Matarrese Killian
Thompson Bryan P.
Daugherty Blake
Varney Macen
Rogers Gannon
Franklin Brady
Jenkins Harry
Milliron Hunter
Walker Robert
Feltenberger Derrik K.
Brinkman Owen
Fichte Sterling
Simon Micah
Dewitt Donald
Johnson Mason
Newcomer Jacob

Entry
1494288 495
1494286 483
1701177 481
1542775 460
1694479 455
1683825 441
1542773 428
1701185 416
1695032 411
1494311 410
1637290 396
1584507 395
1494339 395
1494281 394
1494304 391
1693418 390
1497589 386
1683824 376
1657807 374
1695036 371
1542774 369
1697762 368
1580214 363
1553166 361
1701179 358
1494323 358
1697766 356
1542753 356
1542771 355
1542772 350

33
18
195
15
57
222
36
105
150
99
30
99
93
33
153
90
39
159
126
75
117
159
120
60
150
45
48
51
15
60

Score Hcap From

Arnold, PA

Arnold, PA
Washington, PA
Somerset, PA
Roaring Spring, PA
Lowber, PA
Somerset, PA
PITTSBURGH, PA
South Park, PA
Arnold, PA

East Freedom, PA
Claysburg, PA
Arnold, PA

Arnold, PA

Arnold, PA
Pittsburgh, PA
Bedford, PA
Lowber, PA
Arnold, PA

South Park, PA
Somerset, PA

New Kensington, PA
New Kensington, PA
Martinsburg, PA
Pittsburgh, PA
Arnold, PA

Mc Donald, PA
Somerset, PA
Somerset, PA
Somerset, PA

Scholarship

$

$
$
$

123.00
73.00
54.00
44.00

Scholarship

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

173.00
103.00
76.00
61.00
52.00
45.00
41.00
37.00



31 Berggren Ryan J.
32 Anthony Drew
33 Heusey Keagan

34 Browell Jonathan J.

35 Hazlett Dillon B.
36 White Noah M.

37 Macgregor Mark E.

38 Garner Emmett
39 Rothermel Redd
40 Lawler Lehman

1621556 343
1494278 342
1494282 340
1552620 332
1542777 325
1701181 309
1499771 307
1701172 305
1494292 290
1701174 281

45
18
168
81
21
51
57
93
84
27

Glassport, PA
Arnold, PA
Arnold, PA
Martinsburg, PA
Somerset, PA
Gallitzan, PA
Schellsburg, PA
Washington, PA
Arnold, PA
Washington, PA

Handicap Scholarship Singles District 3, C Girls 110 & Under, Handicap
Entry Score Hcap From

Place Team Name

1 Spencer Freya

1 Koteles Sierra

3 Daugherty Sadie

4 Montgomery Morgan
5 Wile Emily M.

6 Knestaut Willow

6 Yorke Amelia R.

8 Masters Reena

9 Roose Kassandra J.
10 Ormesher Arabella
11 Kitas Karolyn M.
12 Brown Bailey

13 Bookhammer Elizabeth A.
14 Rocco Capri

15 Shane Lilly

16 Then Emmalynn

17 Gratton Gemmalei
18 Rothermel Clara

19 Schrock Emily

20 Ellefson Evelyn

21 Parco Casie

22 Lasher Alexa

1494284 458
1494337 458
1497585 435
1623232 434
1552877 417
1649514 413
1551403 413
1494338 412
1565977 410
1629506 394
1649141 383
1542756 381
1637597 379
1615596 378
1623230 367
1657808 356
1497747 354
1494293 351
1542770 347
1494347 344
1494289 324
1494313 282

165
102
54
24
249
219
294
111
78
48
192
12
33
78
81
201
168
69
30
84
69
33

Arnold, PA

Arnold, PA

Bedford, PA

New Kensington, PA
Everett, PA
Elizabeth, PA
Roaring Spring, PA
Arnold, PA
Schellsburg, PA
New Kensington, PA
Elizabeth, PA
Somerset, PA
Roaring Spring, PA
Sutersville, PA

New Kensington, PA
Arnold, PA

Arnold, PA

Arnold, PA
Somerset, PA
Arnold, PA

Arnold, PA

Arnold, PA

Scholarship

LR

100.00
100.00
55.00
44.00
38.00
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